FICE

Atty Docket: 40706.00011

	09-24-1	999			
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	101154		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereo	f.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jae Kyun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: LG LCD Inc Address: _20, Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul, KOREA				
	Man 9-16-99			ę "	
3. Name of Conveyance:		Address:	(s) & address(es) att		
Execution Date: August 17, 1999					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s):	w application, the execution Additional numbers atta	n date of the applic	cation is: <u>August 17,</u> tent No.(s) ⊠no	1999	
Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	ondence concerning	6. Total numbe	er of applications and	d patents involved: one	
Name: <u>Joseph R. Keating, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM & JAMES LL</u> Street Address: <u>801 S. Figueroa St., 14t</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> <u>State: CA</u> <u>Z</u>	th FI.	≭ Enclosed	7 CFR 3.41):d		
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Joseph R. Keating, Reg. No. 37,368 Name of Person Signing	Signatur	nht	<u>S</u>	eptember 16, 1999 Date	
999 DHGUYEN 00000028 09398105	7 Tot	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	Assistant Commis Box Ass	ssioner for Patent ignments , D.C. 20231	:s		

ASSIGNME

WINTERS, I, Jae Kyun LEB

Dated:

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

(hereinthiou referred to as ASSIGKR), have invented and own a c "METHOD OF MANUFACTURING LIQUID CRYSTAL PANEL"	errain invention entitled				
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ha	s been				
Executation even date herewith:					
filed cn as Serial No.					
WHEREAS, LG LCD INC. 20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-ku, Se	oul, Korea				
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to					
NOW, TERRETCRE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (31 is hereby admowledged, and for other good and valuable consistells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United Station said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substor the full term or terms for which the same may be granted:	.00), the receipt of which deration. ASSIGNUR hereby right, title and interest as to be obtained therefor				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the					
ASSIGNER further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessionstify as to the same in any interference or litigation related	said application, said ble to ASSIGNOR and will				
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representati	ve any and all papers,				
instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said					
application, said invention and said letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to					
carry out the purposes hereof.					
Dated: August 17, 1999 Jae Kyun, LEE Dated:					
					

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0935